04-14-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

05-04-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101344569

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SPOTLITE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 462 Broadway New York, New York 10013			
MAVETY MEDIA GROUP LTD. 4-00				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - State of New York Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Corporation-State of Delaware Other			
3. Nature of conveyance. Assignment	Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 1 Yes			
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1832840 ched? Yes No			
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 05/03/2000 DCDATES 00000240 1832840 01 FC:481 40.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):			
10.00 th	Deposit account number: 01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Date			
2.	nprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Registrant: Spotlite Communications, Inc. **Registration No.:** 1,832,140

 Serial No.:
 74-044337

 Registration Date:
 April 19, 1994

Trademark: CELEB CONFIDENTIAL

Class: 16

The undersigned (name)	George	Mayety	<u></u>	declares
		()		ł	

- (a) that he/she is the (title) <u>President</u> of Mavety Media Group, Ltd. (hereinafter, "Mavety"), and is authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of Mavety; and
- (b) that on March 30, 1990, Mavety filed a trademark application for the subject mark, and that the application was assigned the Serial Number referenced above; and
- (c) that through an Assignment document executed June 23, 1993, Mavety assigned and transferred its right, title and interest in and to the subject mark and trademark application to Spotlite Communications, Inc.(hereinafter, "Spotlite), and a copy of said Assignment is attached hereto; and
- (d) that the Assignment of the application to Spotlite was duly recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 1993, at Reel 1008, Frame 0273, and a copy of the Notice of Recordation of the Assignment is attached hereto; and
- (e) that the referenced Assignment document contained a clerical error in that it misidentified Spotlite as "a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York"; and
- (f) that Spotlite was a Delaware corporation at the time of the Assignment and remains a Delaware corporation; and
- (g) that as shown on the attached corrected and initialed copy of the Assignment document, the Assignment has been corrected to properly indicates that Spotlite is a Delaware corporation; and
- (h) that all statements made on his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

5 17/99 Date

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0701

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAVETY MEDIA GROUP LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an office at 462 Broadway, City of New York, State of New York 10013, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the following trademark for which application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Filing Date

Class

Serial Number

CELEB CONFIDENTIAL

March 30, 1990

16

74/044337

AND WHEREAS, SPOTLITE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation Delaware organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located at 462 Broadway, City of New York, State of New York 10013, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the eventual registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark application and eventual trademark registration together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WIENESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 23 day of June, 1993

MAVETY MEDIA GROUP LTD.

President

PATENT AND TRADEMARK

JUL 29 1993

11008照题274

RECORDED: 04/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0702